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In the matter of Groom PRUDENCIO SALAZAR: 
 

 
Mr. Salazar is suspended thirty (30) days, from September 21, 2005, through October 20, 2005, 
for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules 1485 (d) (License Subject to Condition and 
Agreements) and 1874 (Disorderly Conduct).  
 
Further, as a condition of retention of his license privileges MR. SALAZAR shall attend two 
(2) WINNER’S FOUNDATION meetings per week and attend two(2) ALCOHOLICS 
ANONYMOUS meetings per week, totaling four (4) meetings per week, abide by 
recommendations of WINNER’S FOUNDATION  and appear before the Stewards prior to 
being reinstated. 
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